
8ureiJU of Environment .. 1 Health 
1930 Sl~n/gr" 8"''' I Columbia, MO Zl04S 
410.313.2640 - Voi(~/Relav 
410.313.2648 - h~ 

1.866.313.6300 - Toll fru 

MiJuriJ J. RQHm..n, M.D., Health Offiter 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 	 Toni Siegl~in 
Oi".lision of Public Service IrniZoning Adminiwatlon 
Department of Plannins 'lid Zoning 

FROM : 	 Jeff Wi lliams 
Program Supervisor, Wel l& Septic Program 

RE: 	 NCU·18.OJ11~91 Roxbury Road 

DATE: 	 March 14, 2018 

The Health Department has reviewed the application and has the following comments: 

1. 	 A property file for the well and septic system serving the property was notloeated . A 
site visit indicated that the septic system is possibly located on the neighboring parcel to 
the west (no address) . This is not an approvable condition without il n eilseme nt 
agreement between the propl'rties granting the use of the area for sewilge disposal . 

2. 	 As there is no record of the septic system, the Hl'alth Departml'nt cannot state whether 
it is adequate to serve the two houses on the parcel. Prior to Health llepartment 
approval of any building permit to e~pand living space in either house or iI rental 
ticense, the e~ istjng system must be evaluated and upgraded if possible. If an upgrade of 
Ihe system is not possible due to thl' limited area available, a permit may be denied. 

3. 	 Prior to Health Department approval of any building permit for the property, sewage 
disposal areas to accommodate thrl'e systl'ms must be established for each house. 
Given the small size of the parcel , it is unlikely Ihal adequate area e~ists on Ihe parcel. 

w t boit.: www.hclH:a!lh.o< • . Faceboolc:wwwhcebook.com/.-ohealth TwIIlH: @l HoCoH •• llh 

www.hclH:a!lh.o


Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Williams, Jellrey 
Sent : Mondi\)'. March 19. 2018 9:32 AM 
To: Saucedo. 6rend.'l 
Subject: 1S491 Roxbury Rd 
A\t;1cftm..,t" NCU 18-001 mflmo 1>491 Roxbury ~ pdf 

Hi 8rend~. We gOI a NCU for 15491 Ro xbury Rd to oomment on t"'t shows two hou~on one parte!. The neighbors 
came to usabout il and mflntioned t h .. ft ~ast one of Ita- structures Is a rental. I was wonderiOfl if you were familiar 
wilh this and if t hey hive ilpplied for a ~ntallicense. You can see ourcommenis attached. There are $(Ime i)....... with 
the septic. If you gel iI rentfllicense appllc:.tion from them, I'd like to hive the oppoltunlty to make comments on the 
septic if possible. Thanks 

Jell Williams 
Program Supervisor. Well & Septic Program 
8u~au 01 Environmental Health 
HOward County Health Oepl , 
410.313-4 261 
lewl ll'ams@howardcpuQlvmd_soy 

CONfiDENTIALITY NOnCE 
This ml!SSaae il nd the iI«ompiinylng doc:um. nh are intended only for the use of tM Individual Or entity to which they 
are ilddressed ilnd may eontiln information thi t ls privileged, confldentiill, or u empt lrom disclosure under 
applicable law. If the ruder of this , mall is not Ih,lntended re<;lplent, y<>u a re M reby notified that you are strictly 
prohibited from rudln" dis.semlniltln" distributln., Or copyin.thls comnruntalion. If you have rec.lved this email 
in e rror, please notify tM sender Immediately and destroy the orialnaltnonsmiss ion. 

, 
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H OWARD 	COUNTY D EPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 
34.30 Courlh01.lse Drive • Ellicott City. Maryland 21043 • 410-313-2350 

Vojee{Relay 

Vald is Ludins,. Director 	 fAX 410-313-3467 

SUIIJECT: 	 N ONCO:-OFORML';G USE AnUC~TION 

Jo~c Roberto Natanm 
NCU 18-001 

To: 	 Depan'nent ofRet'reations and Parks 
D<:panmenl of Inspections, l.icenscs and Permits 
[lureau ofEnvironmcntal Hcahh 
Department of Fire and Rescue Services 
Development Engineering Division 
State Highway Administration 
Resource Conservation District (courtesy) 

From: 	 Toni Sicglein 
Division of Public Service and Zoning Administn'ltion 

Dare: 	 Fcbruary 28, 201 8 

Anached is tbe application for the nonconforming use referenced noove as pcrmincd w1der Section 129 
of thc Howard COWlty Zoning Regulations. Thi! Section allows approval of a oonconfonning use by Ihc 
Director of the Depanmcnt of Planning and Zoning. 

A public hearing on the application is scheduled for I'I la rch 21, 2018. Please submit any advisory 
comments or applicable roquirelncnts yOUT agency has on the app lication by l\ larch 12, 2018. 

If you have My questioas, pletISC contact me at elttension 2350. 

Attachroem 

,-

Howatd County Government. Allan H. Kinlcm"" County E.x~'CUrive 	 www,howardrountymd.gov 

http:www,howardrountymd.gov


DPZ Offin use only; 

em.o_ A/CU- ~-'-"-'--'--1 
DATU'I LED II ::::..<-f Il R 

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 


NON-CONFORl\UNG USE PETITION 


I. NONCONFORMING USE REQUEST 

Describe the magnitude and the extent of the nonconforming use Two single-family detached 

dwdJing units on an RC (Rural Conservation) zoned paru:1, 

Identity Ihe date that the subject use beeame nonoonfonning 10 the use provisions of the Zoning 

Regul 'lions __i"'"7"7"H.~""""""-,C.O,""OlY",Zo",,OW -2i"imwlwted""RUIR.",,,,",,"D.I.st<d,,cinU'LR""""""''''-''''''-'= ' "IOL""'-"" 
sinlie-family detached dwelling Wil per 101". 

2. PETITIONER'S NAME'~I"o"'.,.R._""OLN...w"",,,"-_____________ 
TRADING AS (IF APPLlCABJ..E)_________ _ _ _ _ _ ___ 

ADDRESS 15491 Ro~b\lly Road. Glenwood. MP 21738 


PHONE NO. (V{) 703-609.8566 lH) 


EMAiL_______________________ 


3. COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER Thomas G. Coale. Talkin & Db LLP 

COUNSEL'S ADDRESS 5100 [)roey Hall Drive. Ellicott City. Maryland 21042 

COUNSEL'S P~IONE NO._ci~4~10ul~964""'-Qu'~OO'________________ 

EMAIL tooale@1a!kjn-oh.CQIll 

4. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION 

ADDRESS OF SUBJECT PROPERTY 1~9 J Ro~buryRoad, Glenwood. MP 21738 

TOTAL ACREAGE OF PROPERTY-'Q~.5~36'_"Am:s""'______________ 

PROPERTY LOCATION intersection ofMan1and Route 97 and RQxbury Road 

ELECTION DISTRICT_.~ili~_ __ZONING DlSTRICT--"'RC-""'_ D~EO"'______ 

TAX MAP 1I,_£21'-___BLOCKII',_~I4'__ _'PARCEULOT #--'1~Q9'-____ 

SUBDIVISION NAME (if applicable) __________________ 

JAN ! 4 1018 

mailto:tooale@1a!kjn-oh.CQIll


5. 	 PETITIONER'S INTEREST IN SVBJECT PROPERTY 

[8J OWNER (inc1uding joint ownel"$hip) o 	OTHER (describe and give name and address ofowner) 

If the Petitioner is notlhe owner of the subject property, documentation from the owner 

authorizing the petition mustllOCOmpany this petition. 

6. 	 CONFIRMATION OF NONCONFORMING VSE 

(a) 	 Describe documentation included with this petition demonstrating the continuous aM 

unintemlpled use of the site from the specified date The attached pffidavit of Coy Lanning 

demonstrates the oontjnUQU5 ,04 unintemmted Use of the site for lwo single.famj ly detached 

dwellings from IllglSl 1964 to the prs:SCnt, 

(b) 	 Describe the documClltalion included with this petition substanti ating the existence o f the 

subject use on the date thaI the use became nonoonfonning The existenoe oftwp sjnlZlc..(amily 

detached dwellinu Q n the Property on Ihe date \he u.se bmyne DOnconf9DDjpR is substantiated 

by the following; m lilt attached affidavit from Coy Lannipg: f2l Aerial phQtQl!!1!pb from 

Hov.'MlI W!unty's GIS system; m p Rengl License Applicatiop filco;l by Goldie Lanning on 

August S. 1986; (4) and lelter from James Lanning 10 \he HQward County lXoarnncnt Qf 

InspectlQns, Li9CIIscs' and Pennit§, dalco;l September 19, 2002 and attached building permi t 

receipt. dated Oct9ber 28.1 975, 

(e) 	 Docstbe oonconfonning usc: involve a Slrudure? 0 No [8J Yes.. Ifyes,plcasedc::scribe 

The nonconforming Usc involves two single.familydctached dweHings. 

(d) 	 Any other facton which the Petitioner desires 10 have oonsideml? 

PetiliorK:r acknowledges that there are some discrepancies regarding the date the sgyqd 

single.family detached suucture was buill, but all of the cxidence supports Petitjonq's 

contention !bat Ibis SfrUeture Was built prior !o 19n 

, 




PLEASE READ CAREFULLY 

DATA TO ACCOMPANY PETITION 


7. NONCON~'ORMING US}; PLAN 

No application for I nonoonforming usc shall be considem:l compl<:l~ unless accompanied by a 

nonconfonning usc plan. The submitted pllULS shall be folded 10 approximately 8 ~ K 14 

lnehc:s. The plan must be drawn 10 scale and must include tbe items lisled below: 

t8J (A) Couf'$(:$ &lid diS\anCeS ofoutline bot.>ndafy lineJ and the 5ize of the property 
o ~) 	 N"",_o (e) Zoning of Albjcc\ property and adjoining propefty 


!8J (d) Scale ofplan
o (el E..iJting and prop<>Sed u-. stl\lClure&, nall1nll feMures and IandiICBP;ng 
0 (0 Locatioo ."d ...nace matmal of existing and proposed parl<in8 fI'a<I'S. drivt:WJYS. and poio1.5 

ofaccen; number ofexisting and proposed parkina spaces 
0(. 	Floor l!"Q and hr:i8h1 ofstru(lUres, ot:tbaclr. d;"tances from propeny lines, and other n~l 

""lua necr:uary for the eumination of the petilioo 
o ~) 	 Boundary ofarea and SUUCt\Il"eS considered to be DOnCOllfonn;"go (i) 	 Any ocher information u may be oeccssuy for full and proper consid .... ";".. of the petition 

8. 	 ADOITIONA.L MA TERJAl.., FEES, POSTING. AND ADVERTISING 

A) Tbt Orlglnll i nd elgbt (8) copies oftbe petitiODI, plans and supplemental pagc:smust 

be submitted. lfdesircd, supplemental pages may be Ittached to the petition. 

S) 	 The undersigned agrees to furnish such. addili-onal plats, plans, reports or other m"erial 

as may be required by the Departmenl of Planninl and Zooing in CQnnection with the 

filing of this petition. 

e) 	 The undersigned Igr<:e$ to p;ly all oosts in accordance with the eurrent sciJedule of fees. 

OJ 	 The: undersigned also agrees 10 properly post the property at least fifteen (I S) days 

immediately prior to the hearing and to maintain the property posten! as required until I S 

days immediately after the hearing and submil an affidavit of po$ling aI, or before the 

time of the hearing. 

3 




9. 	 SIGNATURES 

The undasigncd hereby affirms ilial all oflhe stalancnlS and information contained in, or filed 

with, this petition arc true and correct. 

The undersigned has read the instructions on this fonn, filing herewith all of the required 

accompanying information. 

Jose Roberto Natarcn ,1/u/'6 
Petitioners Name (plcll$C print) 	 Date~5.C= 

Thomas G. C9* ~ ­
CottrlSC'I's Name (pJt>ase print) 	 Counsel's Signature 

For DPZ office UIC only: 

(Filing fee is $250.00 plu, $25.00 per pOSler.) 

(Make th«ks payablt 10 " Director of Finlact") 


Poster fee: $ 
Total: $ 
Receipt No. 

H..n,. f= ~~~ 

County Wt'bsite: www.howardcountymd.goy 

NOTE: 	No . ppomlmrnlls nl'fllcd 10 submit Ihi. applitation and paymr nt of fel'5 is Dot 
dur until a hearing dale Is $tt and you are notilied. 

R.vil«l: 12!(l1 
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• 8EFORETHE 

• llOWAAO c<II.NTY 

REQUEST FOR CONFIRMIITION IE'ARTM£NT OF 
01' NOM::I:ffI.lJRMfNO USE 

• 

• C... ""': _____ 

....................... 

""!DAY" IN SJ.IPPOR1 OF 

NQNCONlDRMlNG Un PITmON 

I~ urtd)" "" Ihio~ doy QfDo=obcr.XlI' lbo, ~ c..,.l................... tho .., 

<J( It.1lI:l_""'''*'''''''.tolOObl'f 10 tbo ....'- ..."'" hore;".and ..., tho ...ncn ","led bemn 
.... "',lhuImy p<nOtIOl ~iodF .... "'" ...... and_: 

I. 1 .... 1hc: _ol_..... {IoId;o lAminf. wboti.... .. .... od<t... 011 ' .91 
Ro.bw} Rood, G~ Mooylond 2 11J$ (tbo .~"}"...., Ocoobet S, 1%4 .... il ...,. 
0"K>Ib00 PO_ ''''0)' in o..c.mtx. 01 201 5. 

2. AI tboli_...,. pol..... ~tho Prop<ny in 1'164, ...... WOK twoa..y.. 
r....ly dota<l>odot-D;'" ........ .". Propa1y~!bopr;n.y __ .... l~91 RonuryRood 
wiIJI. __ bovq ... ~ 01 1$491 ROll"",," Rood,ApL C o< Caooq.c 

1. ~ .. my poI"""'!ho __ "",.t...ih ........... __ 1918""" 

19n Thio;. ro/lKttd in. R.u.I L;""" "W'"'- filed bjI my 1I»Iboo-, Cn>k\ie ~..... 
'-'-' n , 1'1116. _ ".,1O<b<d .... ..., .. EJ<lb\>il I. 

• . 1 ~'.. born ;" _ t<d I,,..,.! II .... Property ~ ,tz,u..;.. lbo, 

PO""", tbo _1Iouse dirIOd ""tho ~I ad ""'. otiliud ...-;~ 

S Tho It...' ""'- ... ox-.! on tho Property oiDot Olloaoo 19n 0IId bao '-" 
"""" I •• ~r....il)' _bod <lw<1IiDS ill. ~ """ -...-. rosllion from lhoo 
_t~tbo~_ 

I ooIcmnl)' tfr"'" __ "'" Jl'DIIIieo 01 pnjur)' ond....,., pononaI ~ II"" Iho_IS"'.... f<IHao""popa &Ie """­





O"«.HERI TElE~IlOHE NUIIBER 
IdO)1 t' 'ir 9 - -0 n ·.. 

APAATllfNT COII!PlU NAIIE 

MANACiEMENT COII!P~
~__ $' e L[......, 

I I _ ... SIJA1,~.--

HOWAAO COUHTY DEPARTII!~HT OF PU~llC WOAKS 

BUREAU OF INIPECTIONS, LICENSES' PEIUdlU 


IUO COU~T H()lJSE DRIVE 

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLANO 210013 

APPLICATION FOR: )01-,,2·2455 _'IWC'T_ 
~IAM HI,"' ....... ..., ..,,,,,...TO


INITIAL :'::i~~ TRANIFER '.M.....................n.~ .... 

RENEWAL b,:?"" 

COilPORATlOHS ENTEII IIESIDENT AGENT 

II 

.HY/ACiEHT 

COMPANY/AGENT TELEPHONE NUMBER 

AGEIlTIS) PAIITY 

1<'"" ."·"."·00Df, 


.... 

<>0.. '" 

' ­

"T~"'" 

~OII OFFICI: U&l ONLY 

f oeP"" 

_Numbo. 

OJ,,,,,,, 

DOt. o ''''0f>0c1l0ft _ ___ _ _ _ ___ ___ _ _ 

~~I"'N.~ _______________ _ 

App<o"" 0 
OloappTo_ 0 

Ll'- \l 



ea/2~'2e~ e8:23 
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E~ACTA 
MARYLAND SURVEYORS 

p;+U.III9.J1l9O-­
""'''' 

,"
~ 

i f i i 
GIW'HlC SCALI!: (la r~.t) 

I \neb - 60' IL 

EXTDfDS OVER ni~ _IITY UN!. 

If.LI.EJI : JO$E R. N ..TAAtN 

.M"""...."/5491 ROXBI.ItYI1CWJ 

..awwccum AWm.w:t 
~17$CAU''''' 

"""""" "JOSE ROBERTO '''u, 
UBER 17528. rouo JII 

23.3<15 S.F. 

1372/1 " 

5 ' 11"20'00" [ n.oo· (0)
80.16' (el 

ROXBURY ROAD 
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SITE lKSPECTION SHEET 

OWNER, _-,:-,--_-,--____-,-____ PHONE Ii: ___________ 

ADDRESS, \5...,1 g..)(~ U . CONTRACTOR' ________ 
____________ WELLTAGIi' _________ 

SUBDIVISION: ______LOT: ___ COUNTY Ii, __________ 

PROPOSAL: ___________ _______________ 

,LOCATION DIAGRAM 

1l"-ll-l'IS& 

",' 

~' 

, 

" 
~ <t. 

'1 

( 
r 1.115' ¥< 

U« 
/ 

COMMENTS' -"il!)-( t~<~_".'ccAk_41"'''--N''''f"~"'~"""'''''',''-,""."'~'''''~"''"~IyP"" " "<~I'iI'<-"'"!'";' LbK""~ 
YW~j ,,/0. N9 b.. iJ.&.v.", <If S.......-fr,,"ho~ be 1W ~ 4-!(d , \11(.:\1 'h ... ~ 

DATE, 3!JJM INSPECTOR: ~ r.,l h J\ ( 



..... , 

~~;;:=::: 

!IOAO unNOS OIiU f>I( PI!OPf.,.-ry \,INL 

D.o.TI: 9='1 

surveyslars* , . 

E~-:"ACT A 

•E~ ACTA 
MARYLAND SURVEYORS 

( 
,-~ --, 

p:44M1P.3o»1 ___taMD.<_ 

""'''' IJOtAIItW<Y SIRI"Er 
15m ROX/Itfl'f R(W) 

JONARDCOONTY.lCARtUYO 

1JJ.14.1OIl SCAlE ,..., 
 -

'I' 
1372/113 """" 

i ' i i 
GRAPHJC SCALI: (10 r..t) 

J Inc h - W' It. 

-= ~JOSE ROBERTO NATAIi'EN, 
U8£R 17528. J'OUO 39 

23.3-l~ s.r. 

S ' !I"2000" E 79.00' (0)
fIO.75' (C) 

ROXBURY ROAD 



Williams, Jeffrey 

from, SalJ(~, Srenda 
s.nl, Mond.ty. Mlrch 19. 2018 9:54 AM 
To: Wil iams, Jeffrey ,,, Robbins. Holley; ~, Brenda 
SubjKt, fW: 1S491 Roxbury Rd 
AttKhmtnts: NCV 18·001 memo 15<191 Roxbury Road.pdf; Nolic:e of Violation. 

Jeff. 

lookS l ike we investi8ated this as r~ctn t ly as August, 20171see email from owner attached). The one parcel contains 
15491 and 150489. Our building inspectors In~estlgated as rteently as July 2017 and Sfoptembtr 2017. All c~ses were 
rewlved n unfounded. There was no rent'l on the premi5es at the time of our investigation. I can have a condition 
added to the iMkIre-ss thai would fla8 It for yoor ollla! to comment. 

Plu se let us know il yotJ ne@danythinaelse. 

Regards, 

Brenda K, Saucedo 

, lIcensu and Permits~~~~~~~~T~.~,~,~and Sign Code Inspector
Division!

from: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 9:32 AM 
To, s"ucedo, 8ren<!;, 
SUbject: 15491 Roxbury Rd 

Hi Brend~ . We gOI ~ NCU for 15491 Roxburv Rd to commtnt on thai snoWl two hOUst)on Or'N" parul. The r'N"ighbor1 
came to us ~bout it and mentioned thai at least Or'N" 01 the structures is a renl al.l was wondering if you were familiar 

"'" '~'~ 

Jeff Williams 
Program Supe"' iwr, Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Depl. 
41()'313-4261 
jewillll rnsPOOwardcoyntymd.Rov 

CONFID£NTIAUTY NonCE 

, 

,.,. 



This messace and tile accompa nying documents are Intended onlyforthe use of the Individual or entity to which they 
are addressed and may contain Information that is privileged, confidential, or eMempt from disclosure under 
applicable law. II tha ruder of this email is not the inten.ded recipient, you ire hereby notified thllt you are Sirietly 
proh ibited from reading. dlssemlnaUns, dlstrlbutlng. Or copying this communication. If you have received this email 
In error, pins\! notify the sender Immediate ly ilnd destroy Ihe origina llransmlsslon. 

, 




Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Roberto Niltaren <rnalaren@ljrprojectslk.oet> 
Sent: TuHday. August IS. 2017 12;07 PM 
To: Robbins. HoII"I' 
Subj.rt Noti<;e of Violation-

Thilis Jot< RoboJIQ NUrei>. Owner of"'" r<>llowinl ~. 
15<191 ROlCbwy Rd.,G....WOO<I MD 21nl" 1S41J9 Roxbury Rd,G ....W<>Od MD 2173&. 
n.. reason or..y ......1irs rqardift,. Noti"" ofViol3lian .....,. .... i IKrived July 26 2017. """"' i ........... ifocd br HO'oIord Co..,"", (or the 
followifl, vioIlllOIIS. 

' UnliceNcd Rmlal :@ IS4B9 Roxbury Rd. 
'Bu;1d a Seccnd noor;" Gar..... 
' 1 Mallbo~.. 

H... 1s my "pW\IIOOII: 

.~ is "'" mIIaI unit in my prtJp<rtics, my fomily and ~ .., \be oroes who occupy !be Ufti, LS4iJ9, ",,[il ,"" .., ,Oldy 10 _10 the main 

house 15491(whkh Is _ l In Ibe fum ... if,..., need .o =t """ <>flho pn;>perties ..... knoow """ • RmtaJ licen<c .. ~";.". 


·w.IIn ... ·! build. _ floor in the Garl&'", Whale"", is in Iht~..... b<aild Ionj; time. ao by pu"""" 0"..,.","'" ~ floor they 

mefuioIIt<! ito ,,_the HVAC unit ito hem pi..," since pr....ioul mm<r io<Wkd. 


·W. h•••n', odd I stcood mailbwl.whoi i did ...... mn<>V<: and fq)loce nislilt£ with new mail box. 

Plus< oan', ,,"iwo to """bel me if you hove any qlOHtioru r~ing. 


B••l Reprds. 


Jos< Roberto Nal1ren 
, 


, 





